JoS+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTlIs for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 1

Institute Type Indian Institute of Techn
ology

Institute Name Indian Institute of Techn
ology Tirupati

Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.



Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology

Chemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

10600

16255

1881

3210

4450

7450

2681

3165

1215

8956

18486

13685

18982

1897

3210

4810

7524

2777

3165

1260

14599

22200



Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology

Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

EWS

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

2020

3419

4627

7654

2332

2656

923

1916

5613

167

592

1034

2029

3419

5063

7664

2678

2656

1074

4620

8237

167

635

1034



Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical

Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical

Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical

Engineering (4 Years,

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

SC

SC

(PwD)

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

1579

2134

97pP

592

1156

3P

383

5098

13602

228

1891

2675

97pP

882

1664

3P

545

8163

14880

228



Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

EWS

EWS

EWS
(PwD)

OBC-
NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

1048

2010

37P

2420

5141

1681

2099

715

9387

16299

1176

2010

37P

3423

6080

2016

2288

898

10165

16299



Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Indian Institute
of Technology
Tirupati

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-
NCL

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

2092

4576

2797

2384

1251

8376

16542

1496

2845

3657

6401

2092

4689

2797

2384

1251

10553

19519

1673

2845

4111

7032



Indian Institute ~ Mechanical Al SC Gender-Neutral 1868 2251
of Technology Engineering (4 Years,
Tirupati Bachelor of

Technology)
Indian Institute ~ Mechanical Al ST Gender-Neutral 820 1059
of Technology Engineering (4 Years,
Tirupati Bachelor of

Technology)
Indian Institute ~ Mechanical Al ST Female-only 1615 1615
of Technology Engineering (4 Years, (including
Tirupati Bachelor of Supernumerary)

Technology)

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by
JOSAA.
For any further information, please contact JoSAA.

Digital India

Power To Empower



https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/disclaimer.aspx
https://ecounselling.nic.in/
http://www.nic.in/
http://www.digitalindia.gov.in/

