

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank	
-----------	--------------------------	-------	--------------	--------	-----------------	-----------------	--

Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	10600	13685
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16255	18982
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1881	1897
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3210	3210
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	4450	4810
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7450	7524
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	2681	2777
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3165	3165
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1215	1260
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	8956	14599
Indian Institute of Technology	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including	18486	22200

Tirupati	Technology)			Supernumerary)		
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2020	2029
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3419	3419
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	4627	5063
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7654	7664
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	2332	2678
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2656	2656
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	923	1074
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1916	4620
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5613	8237
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	167	167
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	592	635
Indian Institute of Technology	Computer Science and Engineering (4	Al	EWS	Female-only (including	1034	1034

Tirupati	Years, Bachelor of Technology)			Supernumerary)		
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	1579	1891
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2134	2675
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	97P	97P
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	592	882
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1156	1664
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	3P	3P
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	383	545
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5098	8163
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	13602	14880
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Electrical Engineering (4 Years,	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	228	228

	Bachelor of Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1048	1176
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2010	2010
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	37P	37P
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	2420	3423
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5141	6080
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	1681	2016
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2099	2288
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	715	898
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	9387	10165
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16299	16299

Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2092	2092
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	4576	4689
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	2797	2797
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2384	2384
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	1251	1251
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	8376	10553
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16542	19519
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1496	1673
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2845	2845
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	3657	4111
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6401	7032

Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	1868	2251
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	820	1059
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1615	1615

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





